



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-1M7604

06/01/2023

Project ID: 0520000068

MONTEREY COUNTY SOUTH OF SALINAS ALONG ROUTE 101
NORTH FROM SPENCE ROAD TO ECKHARDT ROAD INTERSECTION

Contract Code: A

Location: 05-Mon-101-81.0/81.5

Number of Items: 58

Construct acceleration lane with new HMA (Type A) & re-stripe lanes.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: CPFCDL-6205(031)

Proposals Issued: 1 **Total Number of Working Days:** 50 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$129,921.00

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$2,008,260.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -6.47%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,878,339.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,200.00	4,200.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50.0	3,300.00	165,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0006	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	3.0	320.00	960.00
0007	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	6,290.0	3.00	18,870.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	55.0	50.00	2,750.00
0009	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	110.0	4.00	440.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,700.0	58.00	98,600.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,150.00	3,150.00
0012	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	2,625.00	2,625.00
0013	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1.0	2,850.00	2,850.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0015	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0016	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0017	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3.0	350.00	1,050.00
0018	130520	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	5,200.0	0.61	3,172.00
0019	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	200.0	5.60	1,120.00
0020	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	300.00	1,500.00
0021	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	160.0	10.55	1,688.00
0022	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0023	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	34,580.00	34,580.00
0024	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	260.0	2.00	520.00
0026	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,300.0	3.83	4,979.00
0027	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
0028	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,600.0	100.00	360,000.00
0029	198208	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B1	SQYD	3,200.0	10.74	34,368.00
0030	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	46,500.0	0.14	6,510.00
0031	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	150.0	155.00	23,250.00
0032	250101	CLASS 1 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	1,280.0	48.00	61,440.00
0033	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	750.0	88.00	66,000.00
0034	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,530.0	175.00	442,750.00
0035	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3.0	3,000.00	9,000.00
0036	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	140.0	110.00	15,400.00
0037	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1.5	2,700.00	4,050.00
0038	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0039	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1.0	2,800.00	2,800.00
0040	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	7.0	250.00	1,750.00
0041	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	13.0	7.00	91.00
0042	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	110.0	2.00	220.00
0043	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	7.0	50.00	350.00
0044	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	180.0	4.00	720.00
0045	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.0	250.00	1,000.00
0046	820600	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0047	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	35.0	22.00	770.00
0048	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	7.0	25.00	175.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	485.00	1,940.00
0050	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,530.0	0.70	3,871.00
0051	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	260.0	6.00	1,560.00
0052	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	23.0	750.00	17,250.00
0053	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	810.0	6.00	4,860.00
0054	847102	CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE WITH CONTRAST	SQFT	310.0	110.00	34,100.00
0055	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	4,480.0	7.00	31,360.00
0056	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	3,510.0	6.00	21,060.00
0057	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	420.0	12.00	5,040.00
0058	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	187,000.00	187,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,878,339.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 17-19
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 30-31
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 5 (61%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 43 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEMS 8, 11-13 AND 25
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEMS 43 AND 45-49
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 28 (1%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 34 (2%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 36 (29%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PAVEMENT MILLING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	CORRETIVE GRINDING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PAVEMENT MILLING
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 28 (2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING FOR REMOVALS
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 1 (40%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 58 (8%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEMS 7 AND 9
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEMS 42 AND 44
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEMS 50, 51, AND 53-57
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBILIZATION PARTIAL FOR STRIPING
	TULLY INC. DIXON CA	NA	ITEM 15 (100%)
	TULLY INC. DIXON CA	NA	ITEM 16 (100%)

05-1M7604
05-MON-101-81.0/81.5
6/1/2023

PAGE S4
6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---